
1986 Canadian Archery Championships Results

Sr Women Freestyle

R Nom / Name FITA 1200 Total R Field R Agg

1 Lisa Buscombe, ON 1202 1087 2289 2 451 1 2740

2 Yolande Vaillancourt, PQ 1152 1085 2237 3 406 6 2643

3 Joan Mcdonald, ON 1129 1044 2173 8 438 2 2611

4 Tanna Allan, BC 1155 1030 2185 7 419 3 2604

5 Marty Cusson, PQ 1154 1035 2189 5 413 4 2602

6 Nathalie Descoteaux, PQ 1119 1067 2186 6 413 5 2599

7 Roberta Barker, BC 1102 1053 2155 10 405 7 2560

8 Shirley Bray, ON 1106 1039 2145 11 370 12 2515

9 Joan Mcmahon, AB 1103 1055 2158 9 355 14 2513

10 Kathy Millar, ON 1076 1037 2113 13 386 10 2499

11 Angela Cramer, BC 1076 1020 2096 14 396 8 2492

12 Nathalie Bissonnette, PQ 1049 1029 2078 16 394 9 2472

13 Lillian Jarvis, BC 1039 995 2034 17 376 11 2410

14 Pamela Depaulo, MB 1079 1005 2084 15 303 16 2387

15 Linda Kazienko, ON 1204 1102 2306 1

16 Olga Johnston, SK 935 946 1881 19 366 13 2247

17 Claire Davey, ON 1176 1022 2198 4

15 Julia Ford, ON 1013 986 1999 18

19 Dawn Groszko, Alt 757 847 1604 23 253 17 1857

20 Glennys Hutton, NS 779 907 1686 21 164 19 1850

21 Wendy Roberts, MB 771 865 1636 22 193 18 1829

22 Julie Lee, ON 963 850 1813 20

24 Vi Muir, BC 913 913 25 336 15 1249

25 Corrine Leek, ON 994 994 24

Sr Women Guest Target Only

1 C.L. Haung, Tpe 1214 1109 2323 2 1199 3522

2 P.Y. Liu, Tpe 1190 1111 2301 3 1214 3515

3 F.M. Lai, Tpe 1178 1067 2245 6 1208 3453

4 M.H. Chou, Tpe 1153 1099 2252 5 1194 3446

5 C.Y. Chin, Tpe 1151 1064 2215 8 1206 3421

6 C.L. Tang, Tpe 1118 1038 2156 9 1088 3244

7 Chris Mcmullen, Aust 1070 1060 2130 10 1060 3190

8 Elif Eksi, Tur 1224 1100 2324 1 2324

9 Huriye Eksi, Turk 1209 1084 2293 4 2293

10 Ongun Arin, Tur 1169 1072 2241 7 2241

Christine Jordan, Aust   765 915 1680

49ieme Championnats Canadiens Tir A L'arc
Hosted By The Victoria Bowmen Association Victoria, BC
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Sr Women Unlimited

1 Valerie Canham, BC 1263 1086 2349 1 459 2 2808

2 Ivy Arbuthnott, AB 1221 1109 2330 3 447 3 2777

3 Muriel Marrs, BC 1228 1105 2333 2 425 5 2758

4 Fiona Mcclean, ON 1189 1094 2283 5 461 1 2744

5 Teressa Melanson, SK 1214 1071 2285 4 431 4 2716

6 Doreen Oakley, BC 1149 1057 2206 6 404 7 2610

7 Eileen Ferrier, AB 1072 1024 2096 7 421 6 2517

Sherry Mcmahon, AB 828 828 8

Sr Women Heavy Tackle

1 Rhona Muir, NB 1061 976 2037 1 420 1 2457

Sr Senior Women Barebow

1 Fern Dunn, BC 580 536 1116 2 128 1 1244

2 Arlene Hays, BC 532 587 1119 1

3 Helen Tulip, BC 336 505 841 3

Sr Women Open

1 Carol Murray, USA 1190 1109 2299 1 475 1 2774

2 Sheila Boorman, BC 1104 1059 2163 2 410 2 2573

Jr Girls Freestyle

1 Michell Mcmartin*, Aust 1180 1097 2277 1 419 1 2696

1 Elizabeth Brown, ON 1100 1010 2110 1 391 1 2501

2 Nadia Ukrainetz, AB 1046 1040 2086 2 359 3 2445

3 Trena Buttnor, BC 960 945 1905 3 382 2 2287

4 Moira Ferrier, AB 935 968 1903 4 354 4 2257

5 Michelle Dean, AB 931 849 1780 5 212 5 1992

*Unlimited

Cadet Girls Freestyle

1 Diana Cramer, BC 922 851 1773 1 324 1 2097

2 Doris Biermann, MB 759 786 1545 2 224 4 1769

3 Katie Harris, BC 528 845 1373 3 235 2 1608

4 Joanne Dean, AB 535 732 1267 5 284 3 1551

Michell Melanson, SK 655 663 1318 4

Cadet Boys Freestyle

1 Chris Nickerson, NB 1121 1038 2159 2 412 1 2571

2 Wade Barnes, BC 1138 1043 2181 1 388 6 2569

3 Scott Unger, BC 1105 1031 2136 3 395 4 2531

4 Luc Parenteau, PQ 1058 1019 2077 4 399 3 2476

5 Nelson Mcdonald, NB 1020 1023 2043 5 404 2 2447

6 Darren Hipkin, AB 1021 981 2002 6 395 5 2397

7 Darren Bolan, BC 937 992 1929 7 371 7 2300

8 John Bonnett, MB 993 936 1929 8 364 8 2293

9 Kevin Glowa, BC 893 992 1885 9 330 10 2215

10 Derek Bechthold, AB 957 890 1847 10 322 11 2169

11 Kevin Kuhn, AB 912 923 1835 11 318 12 2153

12 Brent Mcintyre, MB 890 925 1815 12 272 15 2087

13 Philip Ukrainetz, AB 784 926 1710 15 354 9 2064
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14 James Gill, BC 908 838 1746 14 294 13 2040

15 Jason Bedford, BC 951 858 1809 13 199 16 2008

16 Lori Hikichi, BC 635 832 1467 16 288 14 1755

17 Aaron Farquhar, BC 465 383 848 17 121 17 969

Cadet Boys Barebow

1 Max Vine, BC 895 957 1852 1 341 1 2193

2 Jamie Vince, BC 129 406 535 2

Field Field

Senior Mens Freestyle FITA 1200 Total R Field Hunter Total Rank Agg

1 John Mcdonald, BC 1222 1084 2306 1 469 496 965 1 3271

2 Daniel Desnoyers, PQ 1200 1092 2292 2 472 487 959 2 3251

3 Ted Gamble, AB 1184 1088 2272 3 454 476 930 10 3202

4 Dave Bradshaw, ON 1176 1065 2241 4 459 487 946 4 3187

5 Alain Daignault, PQ 1172 1064 2236 6 453 486 939 6 3175

6 Alan Gerard, BC 1183 1049 2232 7 459 476 935 8 3167

7 Denis Canuel, PQ 1176 1064 2240 5 447 466 913 12 3153

8 Stan Siatkowski, ON 1163 1049 2212 9 469 466 935 7 3147

9 John Willis, Aust 1188 1039 2227 2 OC 447 468 915 1 OC 3142

10 J.A. Morin, PQ 1176 1053 2229 8 439 473 912 13 3141

11 Murray Peacock, BC 1144 1051 2195 10 460 479 939 5 3134

12 Rick Mallett, ON 1146 1030 2176 14 476 473 949 3 3125

13 Claude Rousseau, PQ 1139 1038 2177 13 439 473 912 14 3089

14 Pierre Turnbull, NB 1162 1025 2187 11 431 464 895 18 3082

15 Daniel Mathurin, PQ 1126 1042 2168 15 449 457 906 15 3074

16 John Horvath, AB 1169 1009 2178 12 430 455 885 19 3063

17 E. Boucher, PQ 1107 1021 2128 20 464 470 934 9 3062

18 Gary Gillies, ON 1110 1019 2129 19 443 481 924 11 3053

19 Dave Viney, ON 1155 1011 2166 16 411 447 858 24 3024

20 Bryan Daniels, BC 1140 995 2135 17 427 450 877 20 3012

21 Larry Kelly, AB 1153 980 2133 18 423 453 876 21 3009

22 Camille Robert, PQ 1099 1006 2105 21 441 454 895 17 3000

23 Lothar Jaeckel, ON 1105 997 2102 22 433 463 896 16 2998

25 Alain Gravel, PQ 1119 966 2085 23 412 447 859 23 2944

26 Ken Steele, ON 1071 1004 2075 24 406 439 845 30 2920

24 Bryan DuPQtte, ON 1068 977 2045 26 412 443 855 26 2900

27 Larry Yakiwczuk, AB 1073 992 2065 25 389 435 824 36 2889

28 Eric Mursula, ON 1012 1021 2033 27 406 449 855 27 2888

29 Ed Trudeau, BC 1067 963 2030 28 413 444 857 25 2887

30 Dan Karey, BC 1058 970 2028 29 423 421 844 31 2872

31 John Tinker, BC 1073 931 2004 32 425 439 864 22 2868

32 C. Ouellette, PQ 1067 943 2010 30 399 456 855 28 2865

33 Dayrl Harrison, AB 1029 963 1992 33 414 433 847 29 2839

34 Peter Primicias, ON 1029 979 2008 31 408 418 826 35 2834

35 Keith Cains, BC 1058 912 1970 36 409 428 837 32 2807

36 Stan Nickerson, NS 989 953 1942 38 408 426 834 34 2776

37 Ron Mingo, NS 1022 951 1973 34 370 429 799 39 2772

38 Jim Goldstone, SK 1000 971 1971 35 387 409 796 40 2767

39 George Andrix, AB 976 920 1896 40 412 423 835 33 2731

40 Bill White, BC 995 951 1946 37 382 402 784 41 2730

41 Peter Perry, NS 931 961 1892 42 379 440 819 37 2711
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42 Reiner Schenk, BC 939 944 1883 43 382 430 812 38 2695

43 Thomas Girdlestone, ON 953 970 1923 39 355 378 733 43 2656

44 Ray Foote, NS 978 917 1895 41 379 351 730 44 2625

45 Robin Sherwood, BC 845 938 1783 44 317 399 716 46 2499

46 Roger Marchand, AB 907 839 1746 45 353 369 722 45 2468

47 John Dean, AB 839 824 1663 46 289 390 679 47 2342

48 Erbay Vedat*, Tur 1228 1076 2304 1 OC

49 Doug Soar, BC 917 917 47 375 394 769 42 1686

50 Ken Osborne, BC 191

* OC (Out Of Country)

Junior Boys Freestyle

1 Nicolas Bouver, PQ 1162 1073 2235 1 451 474 925 1 3160

2 Tim Price, ON 1095 1057 2152 2 430 450 880 2 3032

3 Jean-L Lallemand, PQ 1082 1025 2107 3 421 426 847 3 2954

4 Mike Caputo, AB 1058 972 2030 5 399 435 834 6 2864

5 Michel Lacasse, MB 997 997 1994 6 403 423 826 7 2820

6 Andrew Armstrong, ON 1000 960 1960 9 399 438 837 4 2797

7 Kim Hikichi, BC 1021 1018 2039 4 364 369 733 13 2772

8 Jamie Harris, BC 1037 928 1965 7 406 385 791 10 2756

9 Derek Oakley, BC 916 967 1883 13 397 438 835 5 2718

10 Patrick Gill, PQ 1016 945 1961 8 326 415 741 11 2702

11 Mike Skaftfield, MB 957 950 1907 10 386 407 793 9 2700

12 Lee King, ON 981 921 1902 11 372 425 797 8 2699

13 Wayne Groszko, AB 949 941 1890 12 360 377 737 12 2627

14 Dave Allan, BC 920 954 1874 14 345 334 679 14 2553

15 Mike Fox, MB 710 854 1564 15 265 364 629 16 2193

16 Travis Vandaele, MB 737 759 1496 16 259 379 638 15 2134

Visitor Boys Freestyle

1 Andrew  Bourne, Aust 1151 1025 2176 1 452 452 904 1 3080

2 Brian     Friend, Aust 1100 1048 2148 2 459 468 927 2 3075

3 David     Pooles, Aust 1094 1020 2114 3 413 434 847 3 2961
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Senior Mens Unlimited

1 Stephen Clark, NB 1325 1155 2480 1 517 518 1035 1 3515

2 Hermel Volpe, NB 1289 1144 2433 2 503 511 1014 2 3447

3 Dick Arbuthnott, AB 1257 1137 2394 3 499 504 1003 7 3397

4 Allen Fehr, SK 1238 1132 2370 4 511 498 1009 5 3379

5 Keith Partridge, SK 1226 1128 2354 6 511 502 1013 3 3367

6 Normand Pronovost, PQ 1232 1112 2344 7 502 501 1003 8 3347

7 Keith Collins, SK 1225 1109 2334 8 498 514 1012 4 3346

8 Andy Woo, BC 1254 1108 2362 5 483 483 966 11 3328

9 Richard Scammell, BC 1212 1095 2307 10 500 506 1006 6 3313

10 Jim Meyers, AB 1228 1093 2321 9 475 502 977 10 3298

11 Ronald Silzer, SK 1180 1113 2293 11 486 505 991 9 3284

12 Nicholas Stacy*                 , Aust  1240 1092 2332 1 OC 472 474 946 1 OC 3278

13 Ken Kitagawa, BC 1205 1055 2260 13 464 462 926 12 3186

14 Jim Breckenridge, BC 1180 1087 2267 12 448 447 895 14 3162

15 Gareth Smith, Aust 1179 1034 2213 2 OC 454 458 912 2 OC 3125

16 Cec Andreychuk, BC 1155 1069 2224 13 440 455 895 16 3119

17 Michel Kentzinger, PQ 1132 1049 2181 15 447 445 892 16 3073

18 Garry Bratland, AB 1062 1044 2106 17 446 479 925 12 3031

19 Andre Parenteau, PQ 1105 1009 2114 16 419 437 856 18 2970

20 John Melanson, SK 1062 1043 2105 18 424 435 859 17 2964

21 Herb Erickson, AB 1006 964 1970 19 382 392 774 20 2744

Jeffrey Titshall, ON 365 437 802 19 802

Senior Mens  Barebow

1 Ted Mcdowell, BC 869 842 1711 1 332 343 675 1 2386

2 John Plank, BC 803 759 1562 3 320 345 665 2 2227

3 Bill Dehaan, BC 710 767 1477 4 290 338 628 3 2105

4 Chris Nishi, BC 765 813 1578 2 229 277 506 5 2084

5 Walt Malone, ON 675 789 1464 5 303 284 587 4 2051

6 Lino Gennaro, AB 613 712 1325 6 177 229 406 6 1731

7 Alan Jay, BC 488 427 915 7 169 217 386 7 1301

Men Wheelchair Target

Rank Nom / Name FITA 1 1200 1 Total R FITA 2 1200 2 Total Rank Agg

1 Brian  Ward, NS 1084 1015 2099 1 1050 988 2038 1 4137

2 Alec Denys, ON 1009 959 1968 2 1049 960 2009 2 3977

3 Gaetan Bertrand, PQ 950 906 1856 3 918 947 1865 3 3721

Mens Heavy Tackle

1 Frank Babranyi, AB 1176 1037 2213 1 452 476 928 1 3141

2 Ted Jackson, ON 1156 1049 2205 2 454 463 917 2 3122

3 Philip Croteau, BC 1140 1056 2196 3 440 471 911 3 3107

4 George Muir, NB 1131 1057 2188 4 445 458 903 4 3091

5 David Perkin, BC 1094 1026 2120 6 418 452 870 5 2990

6 Bob Kilborn, BC 1076 1049 2125 5 421 440 861 6 2986

7 Jim Bissenden, BC 1001 976 1977 7 396 418 814 7 2791

8 Jim Earnhardt, ON 831 754 1585 8 397 394 791 8 2376

9 Frank Wolfe, BC 404 404 9 404
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Mens Professional

1 Jim Thurlow, USA 1334 1133 2467 1 518 526 1044 1 3511

2 Renny Mason, USA 1226 1105 2331 4 494 504 998 2 3329

3 Cec Meehan, BC 1261 1095 2356 2 470 477 947 6 3303

4 Stephen Lightfoot, ON 1256 1088 2344 3 462 475 937 7 3281

5 Red Ferrier, AB 1211 1101 2312 5 467 499 966 5 3278

6 John Murray, USA 1189 1096 2285 6 481 502 983 3 3268

Ron Boorman, BC 481 489 970 4

Professionals waived visitor status

Visitor Men Target Only

Rank Nom / Name

1 P.K. Chiu, Tpe 1225 1078 1264 3567 3567

2 H.C. Lin, Tpe 1190 1086 1214 3490 3490

3 M.S. Yen, Tpe 1215 1065 1197 3477 3477

4 S.H. Lee (Junior), Tpe 1199 1056 1197 3452 3452

5 C.C. Tu, Tpe 1145 1068 1177 3390 3390

6 M.J. Cheng, Tpe 1187 1049 1144 3380 3380

7 E.Y. Huang, Tpe 1197 1027 1138 3362 3362

8 C.L. Ho, Tpe 1150 1036 1163 3349 3349

Rank Nom / Name Agg Hcp Total

Ladies

1 Eileen  Ferrier 2907 370 3277

2 Olga  Johnston 2632 438 3070

Men

1 Ted Gamble 3202 439 3641

2 Cec Meehan 3303 221 3524

3 E. Boucher 3062 439 3501

4 Red Ferrier 3278 221 3499

5 Herb Erickson 2744 265 3009

6 John Melanson 2964 265 2964

7 Doug  Soar 1686 439 2125

Masters
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Men Freestyle Team

1 British Columbia 4 Quebec

John Mcdonald 3271 9572 J.A. Morin 3141 9567

Alan Gerard 3167 D. Desnoyers 3251

John Tinker 0 C. Rousseau 0

Murray Peacock 3134 A. Daignault 3175

2 Ontario

Stan Siatkowski 3147 9296 5 Nova Scotia

Rick Mallett 3125 Peter Perry 2711 8259

Dave Viney 3024 Ron Mingo 2772

Ken Steele 0 Stan Nickerson 2776

Ray Foote 0

3  Alberta

Ted Gamble 3202 9274

Larry Kelly 3009

John Horvath 3063

Larry Yakiwczuk 0

Ladies Freestyle Team

1 Quebec 3 Alberta

Marthe Cusson 3014 9092 Joan Mcmahon

Y. Vaillancourt 3055 Nadia Ukrainetz 2790

N. Descouteaux 3023 Dawn Groszko 0

N. Bissonnette 0 Michelle Dean 2269

2 British Columbia 4 Ontario

Angela Cramer 2869 8890 Lisa Buscombe 3221 8422

Tanna Allan 3028 Shirley Bray 2895

Rob. Barker 2993 Linda Kazienko 2306

Lillian Jarvis 0 Corinne Leek 0

Unlimited Men Team

1 Saskatchewan 4 British Columbia

Keith Partridge 3367 10092 Andy Woo 3328 9827

Keith Collins 3346 Ken Kitagawa 3186

Ron Silzer 0 Jim Breckenridge 0

Alan Fehr 3379 Rick Scammel 3313

2 New Brunswick 5 Quebec

Steve Clark 3515 10053 N. Pronovost 3347 9482

Hermel Volpe 3447 M. Kentzinger 3073

George Muir 3091 Andre Parenteau 0

Rhona Muir 0 Emmanuel Boucher 3062

3 Alberta

Jim Meyers 3298 9836

Dick Arbuthnott 3397

Gary Bratland 0

Frank Babranyi 3141

Team Awards
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Ladies Unlimited Team

1 British Columbia

Val Canham 3259 9458

Muriel Marrs 3171

Doreen Oakley 3028

Junior Team

1 Nicholas Bouvier 3160 8981 5 Manitoba

Patrick Gill 0 Michel Lacasse 2820 8206

Jean L Lallemand 2954 Mike Skatfield 2700

Luc Parenteau 2867 John Bonnett 2616

Travis Vandaele 0

2 Ontario ***Special Challenge***

Andrew Armstrong 2797 8677 6 Australia

Elizabeth Brown 2878 Brian Friend 3075 9116

Tim Price 3032 Andrew Bourne 3080

Lee King 0 David Pooles 2961

3 British Columbia

Derek Oakley 0 8388 7 Australia Unlimited

Scott Unger 2860 M.Mcmartin 2277 4135

Jamie Harris 2756 Nicholas Stacey 946

Kim Hickichi 2772 Gareth Smith 912

4 Alberta

Mike Caputo 2864 8226

Darren Hipkin 2735

Moria Ferrier 0

Wayne Groszko 2627

Men Barebow Team Ladies Barebow Team

1 British Columbia 1 British Columbia

Ted Mcdowell 2386 6718 Fern Dunn 1382 3414

John Plank 2227 Helen Tulip 1191

Chris Nishi 0 Arlene Hays 841

Bill Dehann 2105

Men Heavy Tackle Team

Dave Perkin 2990 9083

Phil Croteau 3107

Bob Kilborn 2986

Jim Bissenden 0

Husb Husb Wife Wife

Rank Name Agg Hcp Agg Hcp Total

1 Muirs (NB) 3091 679 2845 915 7530

2 Arbuthnott 3397 265 3200 370 7232

3 Meehan / Jarvis 3303 221 2819 438 6781

4 Ferriers 3278 221 2907 370 6776

Husband & Wife
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